Absolute Rotary Encoder
with Modbus/TCP Interface
User manual
Scancon A/S, Tranevang 1, DK-3450 Alleroed, Denmark
Tlf: +45 48172702   Fax: +45 48172284
www.scancon.dk , info@scancon.dk
Imprint
POSITAL GmbH

Version 02/08                                                                                                                                                                                      Page 23
8 Models / Ordering Description
Description Type Key
Optocode SAG- EM _ _ B - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - PRM
Interface Ethernet EM
Version 2xM12 00
Code Binary B
Singleturn  00     Revolutions (Bits)
Multiturn (4,096 revolutions)
Multiturn (16,384 revolutions)
12
14
8,192 13    Steps per
revolution 65,536 16
Clamp flange, full shaft:   Ø 10 mm C10
Synchro flange, full shaft:   Ø  6 mm
        Ø 10 mm
S06
S10
Flange /
Shaft diameter
Blind hollow shaft, hollow shaft : Ø 15 mm B15
Without 0
Shaft sealing (IP66) S
Mechanical
options
Customized C
Connection M12 connector  PRM
Standard = bold, further models on request
Version 02/08                                                                                                                                                                      Page 24
9 Accessories and Documentation
Description Type
Male cable connector M12, 4 pin, D-Coded PAM4
Female cable connector M12, 5 pin PAM5
Drilling: Ø 10 mm GS 10 Coupling *
Drilling: Ø   6 mm GS 06
Clamp disc * Set = 4 pcs. SP 15
Clamp half-ring * Set = 2 pcs.  SP H
Reducing adapter ** 15 mm to 14 mm RR14
 15 mm to 12 mm RR12
 15 mm to 11 mm RR11
 15 mm to 10 mm RR10
 15 mm to 8 mm RR8
User manual * Installation / configuration manual, English UME-OCD-EM00
User manual * Installation / configuration manual, German UMD-OCD-EM00
*  These can be downloaded free of charge from our homepage www.scancon.dk
**  usable only for full shaft
*** usable only for hollow shaft, in stainless steel available too
We do not assume responsibility for technical inaccuracies or omissions. Specifications are subject
to change without notice.
10 Glossary
Term Explanation
10 Base T Transmission line with 10 Mbit data transmission rate
100 Base T Transmission line with 100 Mbit data transmission rate
ADU Application Data Unit
ASCII American Standard Code for Information Interchange
ASCII describes as code the correlation from digital integers to a normal
font described character.
Batch file Script program for MS-DOS
Baudrate Transmission rate; it display the transmission bits per second
Binary Numeric system with value 0 or 1.
Browser Software program to display HTML-Sides on different operating systems
(Linux, Unix, Windows, ...)
CAT5 Terminations for transmission rates up to 100 Mbit.
CRC The cyclic redundancy check is a method from the information
technology to control a checksum for data, to reduce errors by the
transmission.